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BUILDING ACT 1975 - SWIMMING POOL REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S
BAOL 232(1) Failur.e to fence arT gxisting F)(?ol and failing to maintain a fence around an existing 7 1083
pool in good condition - Individual
BASE 232(1) Failur.e to fence arT ?xisting pool a.nd failing to maintain a fence around an existing 20 3096
pool in good condition - Corporation
BAO2 233(2) Failure to provide a warning sign under a regulation - Individual 1 154
BA57 233(2) Failure to provide a warning sign on the property - Corporation 3 464
BAO3 233(3) Failure to maintain display of warning sign - Individual 1 154
BA58 233(3) Failure to maintain display of warning sign - Corporation 3 464
BAO4 234(2) Failure to ensurt.e .pool is no.t filled V\{it.h more than 300mm of water prior to issue of 7 1083
Pool Safety Certificate or Final - Individual
BAS9 234(2) Failure to ensurg .pool is nqt filled with m.ore than 300mm of water prior to issue of 20 3096
Pool Safety Certificate or Final - Corporation
BAO5 237(4) Failure to comply with condition of exemption - Individual 6 928
BA60 237(4) Failure to comply with condition of exemption - Corporation 18 2786
BAO6 242(5) Failure to comply with Revocation Notice - Individual 6 928
BA61 242(5) Failure to comply with Revocation Notice - Corporation 18 2786
BAO7 245B(4) Failure to comply with condition of exemption - Individual 6 928
BA62 245B(4) Failure to comply with condition of exemption - Corporation 18 2786
BAO8 245E(5) Failure to comply with Revocation Notice - Individual 6 928
BAG63 245E(5) Failure to comply with Revocation Notice - Corporation 18 2786
BAO9 245G(1) Failure to notify Chief Executive of immersion incident - Individual 2 309
BA64 245G(1) Failure to notify Chief Executive of immersion incident - Corporation 6 928
BA10 245K Failure to have an approved Pool Safety Management Plan - Individual 16 2476
BA65 245K Failure to have an approved Pool Safety Management Plan - Corporation 52 8049
BA11l 245L Failure to comply with Pool Safety Management Plan - Individual 16 2476
BA66 245L Failure to comply with Pool Safety Management Plan - Corporation 52 8049
BA12 245T(1) Failure to maintain secure access to pool enclosure - Individual 4 619
BA67 245T(1) Failure to maintain secure access to pool enclosure - Corporation 12 1857
BA13 245T(2) Failure to maintain secure access to shared pool enclosure - Individual 4 619
BA68 245T(2) Failure to maintain secure access to shared pool enclosure - Corporation 12 1857
BA14 245T(3) Occupiers failure to ensure pool access is closed - Individual 4 619
BA69 245T(3) Occupiers failure to ensure pool access is closed - Corporation 12 1857
BA15 246AC(5) | Owners failure to notify for reinspection within five (5) day period - Individual 5 774
BA70 246AC(5) | Owners failure to notify for reinspection within five (5) day period - Corporation 15 2322
BA16 246AD(2) | Failure of Pool Safety Inspector to keep record of inspection - Individual 2 309
BA71 246AD(2) | Failure of Pool Safety Inspector to keep record of inspection - Corporation 6 928
BA17 246A)(4) Failure by Pool Safety Inspector to assign identification number - Individual 5 774
BA72 246A)(4) Failure by Pool Safety Inspector to assign identification number - Corporation 15 2322
BA18 246AP(2) | Building Certifier's failure to provide Chief Executive certificate details - Individual 2 309
BA73 246AP(2) | Building Certifier's fail to provide Chief Executive certificate details - Corporation 6 928
BA19 246AR(2) | Owners failure to provide Chief Executive of pool details - Individual 2 309
BA74 246AR(2) | Owners failure to provide Chief Executive of pool details - Corporation 6 928
BA20 246ATF(a) | Owners failure to give Pool Safety Certificate - Individual 2 309
BA75 246ATF(a) | Owners failure to give Pool Safety Certificate - Corporation 6 928
BA21 246ATF(b) | Owners failure to give notice of no Pool Safety Certificate in effect - Individual 16 2476
BA76 246ATF(b) | Owners failure to give notice of no Pool Safety Certificate in effect - Corporation 48 7430
BA22 246ATF(c) | Owners fail to give notice of shared Pool Safety Certificate not in effect - Individual 16 2476
BA77 246ATF(c) Owners f.ail to give notice of shared Pool Safety Certificate not in effect - 48 2430
Corporation
BA23 2A6ATG Owner entering into an accommodation agreement without Pool Safety Certificate 16 2476

being in effect - Individual




BUILDING ACT 1975 - SWIMMING POOL REQUIREMENTS

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S
BA7S 2AGATG OV\./ner entering into an aFcommodatlon agreement without Pool Safety Certificate 48 2430
being in effect - Corporation
BA24 246ATH(2) | Failure to display Pool Safety Certificate for shared pool - Individual 4 619
BA79 246ATH(2) | Failure to display Pool Safety Certificate for shared pool - Corporation 12 1857
BA25 246ATH(4) | Failure of owner to give occupier copy of Pool Safety Certificate - Individual 2 309
BAS8O 246ATH(4) | Failure of owner to give occupier copy of Pool Safety Certificate - Corporation 6 928
BA26 246ATI(2) | Failure of owner to give notice in approved form - shared pool - Individual 16 2476
BA81 246ATI(2) | Failure of owner to give notice in approved form - shared pool - Corporation 48 7430
BA27 246ATI(2) Failure to ensurt.e I.300I Safety Certificate is in effect within ninety (90) days of 16 2476
settlement - Individual
BAS? 246ATI(2) Failure to ensure PooI'Safety Certificate is in effect within ninety (90) days of 48 2430
settlement - Corporation
BAS 246ATK(2) Owners failure to ensure Pool Sa.fejty Certificate is in effect within ninety (90) days 16 2476
of settlement - shared pool - Individual
BAS3 246ATK(2) Owners failure to ensure Pool Safety C.ertlflcate is in effect within ninety (90) days 48 2430
of settlement - shared pool - Corporation
BA29 246ATK(4) Owners .fal|l.,|re to ensure Pool Sa.fety Certificate is |n.e.ffect within ninety (90) days 16 2476
of entering into an accommodation agreement - Individual
BAS4 246ATK(4) Owners .fal|l.,|re to ensure Pool Sa.fety Certificate is in effec'F within ninety (90) days 48 2430
of entering into an accommodation agreement - Corporation
BA30 246AU Carrying out pool safety inspection without licence- Individual 16 2476
BA85 246AU Carrying out pool safety inspection without licence - Corporation 48 7430
BA31 246AV Farrymg OL‘Jt of pool safety !nspectlons without the prescribed professional 10 1548
indemnity insurance - Individual
BASG 246AV Farrymg OL‘Jt of pool safety |nsp?ct|ons without the prescribed professional 30 4644
indemnity insurance - Corporation
BA32 246AW(1) | Failure to inspect pool prior to issue of Pool Safety Certificate 16 2476
BA33 246AW(2) | Failure to inspect pool prior to issue of Non-Conformity Notice 16 2476
BUILDING REGULATION 2006
CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S
BRO1 16 Failure to give prospective purchaser a notice under Section 246ATM - Individual 2 309
BROS 16 Failure to. give prospective purchaser a notice under Section 246ATM - 6 978
Corporation
BRO9 16DA(3) Failure to ensure .pool safet.y '|nspector inspects the pool if work prescribed under ) 309
schedule 2C, section 5 - Individual
BR10 16DA(3) Failure to ensure pool safety inspector inspects the pool if work prescribed under 3 1238

schedule 2C, section 5 - Corporation




CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S

BAS7 108A(2) Ownejr must en§ure certificate is consplcuous‘ly‘dlsplayed as near as practicable 3 1238
to buildings main entrance unless class 1a building.

BASS 108A(4) Ovyngr must comply with requirement to produce certificate for inspection at 8 1238
building.

BA34 114A(2) No occupation or use of particular buildings without certificate of classification 8 1238

BA35S 290 The owner c?f a {oudget accommodation building must ensure the building 3 1238
conforms with fire safety standard

BA36 221(5) The owner must comply with each condition imposed on the approval 8 1238

BA37 222(5) The owner must comply with the notice. 8 1238

BA38 226(2) Fire safety management plan must be updated 7 1083

BA39 226(4) Current fire safety management plan must be implemented 7 1083

BA40 227 Fire safety plan must be located on site and accessible 2 309

BA41 231(1) Owner must keep complete and accurate records for the building 2 309

BA42 231AH(1) Owner ensures the RCB is assessed by an RCB assessor to decide - Individual 16 2476

BA43 231AH(1) | Owner ensures the RCB is assessed by an RCB assessor to decide - Corporation 48 7430

BA44 231AK (?wner must obtz'am complla‘n‘ce certificate to work done to make it comply with 16 2476
fire safety compliance - Individual

BA4S 231AK (?wner must obt.'«:nn compliance c‘ertlflcate to work done to make it comply with 48 2430
fire safety compliance - Corporation

BA4G 231AL(6) The owner must comply with each condition imposed on the Approval - 16 2476
Individual

BA47 231AL(6) The owngr must comply with each condition imposed on the Approval - 48 2430
Corporation

BA4S 231A0(1) The ov\{ner of a‘n‘RCB must give an RCB assessment report for an RCB to the chief 5 274
executive - Individual

BA49 231A0(1) Owner.of an RCB mu‘st give an RCB assessment report for an RCB to the chief 20 3096
executive - Corporation

BAS0 231AP(1) The owner must', Wlthln 10 .bt'Jsmess days, give a copy of the fire safety 5 774
compliance certificate - Individual

BAS1 231AP(1) The owner must', Wlthln 10 busm('ess days, give a copy of the fire safety 20 3096
compliance certificate - Corporation

BAS2 231AP(2) Owner‘must give fire s‘a‘fety (RCB) compliance certificate to chief executive within 5 774
10 business days - Individual

BAS3 231AP(2) Owner‘must give fire safety‘(RCB) compliance certificate to chief executive within 20 3096
10 business days - Corporation

BA54 231AQ(2) Obligations about access to fire safety (RCB) compliance certificate - Individual 5 774

BAS5 231AQ(2) | Obligations about access to fire safety (RCB) compliance certificate - Corporation 20 3096




PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE ACT 2018

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S

PDAOL 44(2) Licensee fails to give the commissioner notice of the change within 20 business 1 154
days after the change

PDAO2 48(5) An Indl\_/ldual fails to comply with the notice within 10 business days of receiving 10 1548
the notice

PDAO3 48(5) A Corp(?ratlon fails to comply with the notice within 10 business days of receiving 40 6192
the notice

PDAOA 56(1) An Indl\ildual fails to obtain a licence prior to carrying out plumbing or drainage 20 3096
work 1% offence

PDAOS 57(1) A Supgrwsor Wlt.hout a Ilcencsef must not supervise another person carrying out 20 3096
plumbing or drainage work 1°* offence

PDAOG 57(2) A licensee must not supervise another person c.arry|.ng out psltumblng or drainage 20 3096
work unless the other person holds an appropriate licence 1°* offence

PDAO7 57(3) A licensee must not direct another person carrylng o.ut plumstt)lng or drainage 20 3096
work unless the other person holds an appropriate licence 1°* offence

PDAOS 59(1) Failure of a licensee to Prowde a trainee or unlicensed person with direction and 10 1548
ensure the work complies

PDAO9 60 Licensee fails to comply with conditions of the licence 10 1548

PDAL0 61(1) A pI’OVI‘SI'Ona| licensee fails to carry out pIumbln‘g anfj drainage work under 10 1548
supervision of a person who holds the appropriate licence

PDA11 62(2) L|cense‘e'fa|Is to 'return the I|cenFe to the comm|55|on§r within 10 bus‘mess days 1 154
of receiving the information notice about the suspension or cancellation

PDA1L2 63(3) Licensee fails to return the licence to the commissioner within 10 business days 1 154
after the day the surrender takes effect

PDA13 64(1) An Ind|V|d‘uaI fails to ensure the plumbing and drainage work complies with the 10 1548
code requirements

PDAL4 64(1) ACorporajuon fails to ensure the plumbing and drainage work complies with the 40 6192
code requirements

PDALS 64(2) An Individual falls to ensure the plumbing and drainage work plan complies with 10 1548
the code requirements

PDAL6 64(2) A Corporatlon'falls to ensure the plumbing and drainage work plan complies with 40 6192
the code requirements

PDA17 65(1) An Individual installs a thing not identified in section 65(1)(a) to (f) 10 1548

PDA1S8 65(1) A Corporation installs a thing not identified in section 65(1)(a) to (f) 40 6192

PDA19 66(1) An Ind.|V|duaI falls to obtam a permit f(.)r the v_vF)rk and carry out the work in 20 3096
compliance with the permit and permit conditions

PDA20 66(1) A Corporatlon. fails to obta'ln a permit for the_V\'/ork and carry out the work in 80 12384
compliance with the permit and permit conditions

PDA21 66(2) An Individual without a permit directs another person to carry out the work 20 3096

PDA22 66(2) A Corporation without a permit directs another person to carry out the work 80 12384

PDA23 67(1) An Individual .dlrects a person tp carry out plumbing and drainage work that does 10 1548
not comply with the code requirements

PDA24 67(1) A Corporation dle(ftS a person to carry out plumbing and drainage work that 40 6192
does not comply with the code requirements

PDA2S 67(3) An In(‘:hwdu;'al mus’F not direct a person to install a thing unless the thing is 10 1548
mentioned in section 65(1)(a) to (f)

PDA26 67(3) A Corporatpn mu§t not direct a person to install a thing unless the thing is 40 6192
mentioned in section 65(1)(a) to (f)

PDA27 63(1) An Ind!V|duaI carrying o‘ut plumbing work must not do anything likely to pollute 20 3096
water in the water service

PDA2S 63(1) A Corporation carrying out plumbing work must not do anything likely to pollute 80 12384

water in the water service




PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE ACT 2018

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S

PDA29 63(2) An Individual carrying out sewerage work must not do anything likely to pollute a 20 3096
sewerage system

PDA30 63(2) A Corporation carrying out sewerage work must not do anything likely to pollute 80 12384
a sewerage system

PDA31 69(1) An. Ind|V|dua.I fails to o.btaln an inspection or final inspection certificate prior to 20 3096
using plumbing or drainage

PDA32 69(1) A (.Zorporatlo.n fails to _obtaln an inspection or final inspection certificate prior to 80 12384
using plumbing or drainage

PDA33 70(1) The owngr fallls to taI.<e all reasona?t?le steps to ensure plumbing an.d.dralnage on 20 3096
the premises is kept in good condition and operates properly - Individual

PDA34 70(1) The owngr fallls to taI.<e all reasona?t?le steps to ensure plumbing and dralinage on 80 12384
the premises is kept in good condition and operates properly - Corporation

PDA3S 70(2) The own.erfalls t.o ensure th?.plumblng or dral.nage |s.o'perated and maintained 20 3096
in compliance with the conditions of the permit — Individual

PDA36 70(2) The own.erfalls t.o ensure th?.plumblng or dral.nage is oper{:lted and maintained 80 12384
in compliance with the conditions of the permit — Corporation

PDA37 71 An Individual must not remove or tamper with a backflow prevention device 20 3096

PDA38 71 A Corpo'ratlon must not remove or do anything to render inoperable, a backflow 80 12384
prevention device

PDA39 72(1) An Individual must not rgmove or do anything to render inoperable, a 20 3096
temperature control device

PDAAO 72(1) A Corporation must not r'emove or do anything to render inoperable, a 80 12384
temperature control device

PDA41 73(1) An Individual must not tamper with a water meter 20 3096

PDA42 73(1) A Corporation must not tamper with a water meter 80 12384

PDAA3 74(1) The owner fails to (.ensure \{vaste and watfe.r from toilet or soil fixture |§ (.:Ilscharged 20 3096
into sewerage service, onsite sewage facility or treatment plant — Individual

PDA44 74(1) The owner fails to (.ensure \{vaste and watfe.r from toilet or soil fixture is d|scharged 30 12384
into sewerage service, onsite sewage facility or treatment plant — Corporation

PDA4S 75(1) An Ind!V|duaI must not cﬁscharge Yvaste into an. on-site sewage facility unless the 20 3096
waste is sewage the facility is designed to receive

PDALG 75(1) A Corppratlon must not.c.jlsc.harge. waste into a.n on-site sewage facility unless the 80 12384
waste is sewage the facility is designed to receive

PDA47 7502) ?ar;;;s,““dual must not discharge a prohibited substance into an on-site sewage 20 3096

PDA4S 7502) anEi(I)izsoratlon must not discharge a prohibited substance into an on-site sewage 80 12384
An Individual must dispose of effluent from an installed on-site sewage facility

PDA49 76(1) where the facility is for testing or to common effluent drainage or as stated in the 20 3096
permit
A Corporation must dispose of effluent from an installed on-site sewage facility

PDA50 76(1) where the facility is for testing or to common effluent drainage or as stated in the 80 12384
permit

PDAS1 76(3) An _|r.1d|\./|dual fails to dls.pose of th.e. no.n-efflue.nt conter.1ts of an on-site sewage 20 3096
facility in accordance with the facility installation permit

PDAS2 76(3) A Corporation |.n.d|v.|dual fails to dlspose of the. 'nor.m-effluerimt contenFs of an on- 80 12384
site sewage facility in accordance with the facility installation permit

PDAS3 77 An Individual must Ilet dispose greywater treatment plant contents into the 10 1548
sewerage system without Local Government Approval

PDAS4 77 A Corporation must not dispose greywater treatment plant contents into the 40 6192

sewerage system without Local Government Approval




PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE ACT 2018

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S

The owner fails to ensure kitchen greywater from plumbing and drainage is

PDA55 78(1) discharged into sewerage service, on-site sewage facility or greywater use - 20 3096
Individual
The owner fails to ensure kitchen greywater from plumbing and drainage is

PDA56 78(1) discharged into sewerage service, on-site sewage facility or greywater use — 80 12384
Corporation
The owner of premises in a sewered area fails to ensure non-kitchen greywater is

PDA57 79(3) discharged into a greywater use facility, onto a garden or lawn on the premises 20 3096
using a hose or bucket or into the sewerage system - Individual
The owner of premises in a sewered area fails to ensure non-kitchen greywater is

PDA58 79(3) discharged into a greywater use facility, onto a garden or lawn on the premises 80 12384
using a hose or bucket or into the sewerage system -Corporation
The owner of premises in a non- sewered area fails to ensure non-kitchen

PDA59 79(4) greywater is discharged into a greywater use facility, onto a garden or lawn on 20 3096
the premises using a hose or bucket or into the on-site sewage facility - Individual
The owner of premises in a non- sewered area fails to ensure non-kitchen

PDAGO 79(4) greywate'r is dis'charged into a greywatgr use facilityf ontoa garder.1.or lawn on 80 12384
the premises using a hose or bucket or into the on-site sewage facility -
Corporation
The owner of premises in a sewered area fails to ensure non-kitchen greywater is

PDAG1 79(5) only used a) from greywater use facility with a trea'trr.1en’F plant to the 20 3096
Queensland Plumbing and Wastewater code or b) irrigating a garden lawn -
Individual
The owner of premises in a sewered area fails to ensure non-kitchen greywater is

PDAG2 79(5) only used a) from greywater use facility with a trea'trr.1en’F plant to the 80 12384
Queensland Plumbing and Wastewater code or b) irrigating a garden lawn - -
Corporation

PDAG3 80(1) The owner'féils to ens‘,ure storrnwater i'nstallation is not connected to on-site 20 3096
sewage facility or sanitary drain - Individual

PDAGA 80(1) The owner'f%xils to ens‘,ure stor'mwater insta.IIation is not connected to on-site 80 12384
sewage facility or sanitary drain - Corporation

PDAGS 83(1) A per§on fails within 10 business days a'fter notifiable work is. fir'1ished, to F)r'ovide 6 978
a notice about the work and the prescribed fee to the commissioner - Individual
A person fails within 10 business days after notifiable work is finished, to provide

PDA66 83(1) a notice about the work and the prescribed fee to the commissioner — 24 3715
Corporation
A person fails within 20 business days after notifiable work is finished, to provide

PDA67 83(3) a copy of the notice and explanatory statement to the occupier or the person 6 928
who engage the work - Individual
A person fails within 20 business days after notifiable work is finished, to provide

PDA6G8 83(3) a copy of the notice and explanatory statement to the occupier or the person 24 3715
who engage the work - Corporation

PDAGY 36 An In(.:Iividuz.aI con(:!ucts false advertising or misleading representation of things 10 1548
mentioned in section 65(1)(a) to (f)

PDA70 36 A Cor.poratifm con.ducts false advertising or misleading representation of things 40 6192
mentioned in section 65(1)(a) to (f)

PDA71 87(1) An individual must not obstruct an inspector exercising powers under this Act 10 1548

PDA72 87(1) A Corporation must not obstruct an inspector exercising powers under this Act 40 6192

PDA73 121(2) A member fails to immediately notify of a conviction to the chief executive of the 10 1548

Service Trades Council




PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE REGULATION 2019

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S

PDRO1 63(1) Th.e responsible person Individual fails to make a request to the local government ) 309
to inspect the work

PDRO2 63(5) The res'pon5|ble person fails to p.rowc!e the .IocaI g(?vernment a notice stating the ) 309
person’s name and contact details prior to inspecting the work

PDRO3 64(4) The responsible person fails to provide an inspection reasonable help required to ) 309
inspect the work
The responsible person fails to give the local government the required notice

PDRO4 72(2) within 10 business days after the plumbing and drainage has become operational 2 309
and fit for use

PDROS 7702) A competent perso.n fails to pre.pa're t’:\nd sign the report in the approved form ) 309
relating to the testing or commissioning
A competent person fails to give the testing or commissioning report to the

PDRO6 77(3) responsible person within 5 business days after the testing or commissioning is 2 309
finished.
The responsible person fails to give the testing or commissioning report to the

PDRO7 77(4) local government within 10 days after testing or cc?m_mlssmnnt\g is flnlshed.or by ) 309
the due date agreed to by the local government within the original 10 business
days

PDROS 98(2) Thg responsible person fails to comply with an action notice within the stated ) 309
period or longer
The responsible person fails to provide notice to the service provider at least 2

PDR0O9 100(2) business days before covering plumbing work that the water meter has been 2 309
installed

PDR10 102(2) The owner fails tq give ngtlce to t.h(‘e local government to register the testable ) 309
backflow prevention device — Individual

PDR11 102(2) The owner fails tg give ngtlce to the Ioc'al government to register the testable 3 1238
backflow prevention device — Corporation

PDR12 102(4) The owner f‘alls to arrange for a backf!ow prevgntlon I|cen§e'e to maintain and ) 309
test the device annually after the device is registered - Individual

PDR13 102(4) The owner f‘alls to arrange for a backf!ow prevgntlon licensee to.mamtam and 3 1238
test the device annually after the device is registered - Corporation

PDR14 103(3) The licensee fails t<? give r\o'Flce of th? work to the local goyernment and the ) 309
owner of the premises within 10 business days after carrying out the work
An Individual who services greywater use facilities or on-site sewage facility fails

PDR15 106(1) to provide a service report to the owner and a copy to the local government 2 309
within 10 business days of servicing
A Corporation who services greywater use facilities or on-site sewage facility fails

PDR16 106(1) to provide a service report to the owner and a copy to the local government 8 1238
within 10 business days of servicing

PDR17 108(3) Thfe f)\/‘vner of a'bundmg fa‘lls to comply with a notice relating to Vents in ) 309
adjoining buildings — Individual

PDR1S 108(3) The owner of a building fails to comply with a notice relating to Vents in 8 1238

adjoining buildings — Corporation




PLANNING ACT 2016

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S

PLAO1 162 An Individual must not carry out a prohibited development 20 3096

PLAO2 162 A Corporation must not carry out a prohibited development 100 15480

PLAO3 163(1) An Individual W|thout a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing high 10 1548
nature conservation value less than 2ha

PLAOA 163(1) A Corporation W|Fhout a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing high 50 2740
nature conservation value less than 2ha

PLAOS 163(1) An Individual Wlthout a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing high 15 2322
nature conservation value between 2-5ha

PLAOG 163(1) A Corporation Wl'Fhout a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing high 75 11610
nature conservation value between 2-5ha

PLAOY 163(1) An Individual Wlthout a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing high 20 3096
nature conservation value more than 5ha

PLAOS 163(1) A Corporation Wl'Fhout a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing high 100 15480
nature conservation value more than 5ha

PLAOY 163(1) An Indl\{ldugl without a permit carrying out assess.able development of clearing native 10 1548
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation less than 2ha

PLALO 163(1) A C.orporatlon .Wlthout a permit carrying out assessable qevelopment of clearing 50 2740
native vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation less than 2ha

PLALL 163(1) An Indl\{ldugl without a permit carrying out assess.able development of clearing native 15 2322
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation between 2-5ha

PLAL? 163(1) A C.orporatlon .Wlthout a permit carrying out assessable (?levelopment of clearing 75 11610
native vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation between 2-5ha

PLAL3 163(1) An Indl\{ldugl without a permit carrying out assess.able development of clearing native 20 3096
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation more than 5ha

PLAL4 163(1) A C.orporatlon .Wlthout a permit carrying out assessable qevelopment of clearing 100 15480
native vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation more than 5ha
An Individual without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA15 163(1) native vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAYV less 10 1548
than 2ha
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA16 163(1) native vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAYV less 50 7740
than 2ha
An Individual without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA17 163(1) native vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV 15 2322
between 2-5ha
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA18 163(1) native vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV 75 11610
between 2-5ha
An Individual without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA19 163(1) native vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV 20 3096
more than 5ha
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA20 163(1) native vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV 100 15480
more than 5ha

PLA21 163(1) An !ndlwdual wlthput a permit carrymg out assessable development of clearing of 10 1548
native vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem less than 5ha
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA22 | 163(1) ) o . 50 7740
native vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem less than 5ha

PLA23 163(1) An !ndlwdual wlthput a permit carrymg out assessable development of clearing of 15 2322
native vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem between 5-10ha

PLA24 163(1) A Cprporatlon 'W|t|"10ut a permit carrylr\g out assessable development of clearing of 75 11610
native vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem between 5-10ha

PLA2S 163(1) An Individual without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of 20 3096

native vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem more than 10ha




PLANNING ACT 2016

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S

PLA26G 163(1) A Cf)rporatlon .Wltf.]OUt a permit carrynj\g out assessable development of clearing of 100 15480
native vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem more than 10ha
An Individual without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA27 163(1) native vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV 10 1548
less than 10ha
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA28 163(1) native vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV 50 7740
less than 10ha
An Individual without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA29 163(1) native vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV 15 2322
between 10-20ha
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA30 163(1) native vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV 75 11610
between 10-20ha

PLA31 163(1) An Individual carryllng out assessable development of clearing of native vegetation in 20 3096
a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV more than 20ha
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development of clearing of

PLA32 163(1) native vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV 100 15480
more than 20ha

PLA33 163(1) An Individual or Corporation WIthOl'.It a perm.lt carrying Qut non clearing assessable 5 774
development and undertakes clearing of native vegetation
An Individual or Corporation without a permit carrying out Fisheries Act 1994

PLA34 163(1) assessable development and removes, damages or destroys a declared fish habitat 10 1548
area or marine plants

PLA3S 163(1) An'ln'dlwdual or Corp(?ra‘tlon without a permit carrying out an alteration to a class 1 7 1083
building under the Building Code

PLA3G 163(1) An'ln'dlwdual or Corporation W|thc?ut.a permit carrying out an alteration to a class 10 4 619
building or structure under the Building Code
An Individual without a permit carrying out assessable development on a Queensland

PLA37 163(1) heritage or local heritage place under the Queensland Heritage Act 1992 20 306
A Corporation without a permit carrying out assessable development on a

PLA38 163(1) Queensland heritage or local heritage place under the Queensland Heritage Act 1992 100 15480

PLA39 163(1) An Individual fails to carry out assessable development without a permit 20 3096

PLA40 163(1) A Corporation fails to carry out assessable development without a permit 100 15480

PLA4L 164 Ar‘\ Individual \'Nlth deve'lopment approvals far'1d conditions for clearing fails to comply 20 3096
with the clearing of native vegetation condition

PLA4Y 164 A ‘Corporatlon' with devglopment a'pprovals,‘ z?nd conditions for clearing fails to comply 100 15480
with the clearing of native vegetation condition

PLA43 164 An Indl\{ldu'al W|th clearing developmsent approval fails to comply and clears native 10 1548
vegetation in a high nature conservation value less than 2ha
A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native

PLA44 164 L . . 50 7740
vegetation in a high nature conservation value less than 2ha

PLA4S 164 An Indl\{ldu'al W|th clearing developm(f_-nt approval fails to comply and clears native 15 2322
vegetation in a high nature conservation value between 2-5ha

PLA4G 164 A Corpqratlf)n Wl.th clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native 75 11610
vegetation in a high nature conservation value between 2-5ha

PLA4T 164 An Indl\{ldu'al W|th clearing developmsent approval fails to comply and clears native 20 3096
vegetation in a high nature conservation value more than 5ha

PLA4S 164 A Corpo‘ratl'on Wl.th clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native 100 15480
vegetation in a high nature conservation value more than 5ha

PLA49 164 An Indl\{ldu'al with clearing development approvalifalls to comply and clears native 10 1548
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation less than 2ha

PLASO 164 A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native 50 2740

vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation less than 2ha




PLANNING ACT 2016

CODE | SECTION

NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE

UNITS

PLA51 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation between 2-5ha

15

2322

PLA52 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation between 2-5ha

75

11610

PLAS3 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation more than 5ha

20

3096

PLAS4 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an area vulnerable to land degradation more than 5ha

100

15480

PLAS5 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAYV less than
2ha

10

1548

PLA56 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAYV less than
2ha

50

7740

PLA57 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV between
2-5ha

15

2322

PLAS8 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV between
2-5ha

75

11610

PLA59 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV more than
5ha

20

3096

PLA60 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an endangered regional ecosystem or Category A on a PMAV more than
5ha

100

15480

PLA61 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem less than 5ha

10

1548

PLA62 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem less than 5ha

50

7740

PLAG3 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem between 5-10ha

15

2322

PLA64 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem between 5-10ha

75

11610

PLAGS 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem more than 10ha

20

3096

PLA66 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in an of concern regional ecosystem more than 10ha

100

15480

PLA67 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAYV less
than 10ha

10

1548

PLA68 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAYV less
than 10ha

50

7740

PLA69 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV
between 10-20ha

15

2322

PLA70 164

A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV
between 10-20ha

75

11610

PLA71 164

An Individual with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native
vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV more
than 20ha

20

3096




PLANNING ACT 2016

CODE SECTION NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S
A Corporation with clearing development approval fails to comply and clears native

PLA72 164 vegetation in a least concern regional ecosystem or Category C or R on a PMAV more 100 15480
than 20ha

PLAT3 164 An Individual or Corp.()ration W'ith a non—c!earing assessable d'evelopment approval 5 774
and undertakes clearing of native vegetation without a permit
An Individual or Corporation with an approved assessable development for carrying

PLA74 164 out Fisheries Act 1994 and fails to comply with conditions relating to removal, damage 10 1548
or destruction of a declared fish habitat area or marine plants

PLA75 164 An Individual failed to comply with a development approval 20 3096

PLA76 164 A Corporation failed to comply with a development approval 100 15480

PLA77 165 An unlawful use of a premises - Individual 10 1548

PLA78 165 An unlawful use of a premises - Corporation 50 7740

PLA79 166(7) Failure to restore |:_>rer_nises to _th.e condition it was prior to the refusal of the 20 3006
development application - Individual

PLASO 166(7) Failure to restore |:_>rer_nises to the cqndition it was prior to the refusal of the 100 15480
development application - Corporation
Failure to comply with a compliance notice relating to clearing of native

PLA81 168(5) | vegetation on land in Planning Regulation 2017, schedule 10, part 3 division 1 20 3096
and 2 — Individual
Failure to comply with a Enforcement notice relating to clearing of native

PLAS2 168(5) | vegetation on land in Planning Regulation 2017, schedule 10, part 3 division 1 100 15480
and 2 — Corporation
Failure to comply with an Enforcement notice relating to noncompliance with

PLAS3 168(5) | the Building Act 1975, section 220, by an owner of a budget accommodation 5 774
building - Individual
Failure to comply with an Enforcement notice relating to noncompliance with

PLA84 | 168(5) | the Building Act 1975, section 220, by an owner of a budget accommodation 25 3870
building - Corporation

PLASS 168(5) Fail.ure to comply with an Enforcement notice if PLA81 or PLA83 do not apply — 20 3006
Individual

PLASE 168(5) Failure tq comply with an Enforcement notice if PLA82 or PLA84 do not apply - 100 15480
Corporation
An individual must not interfere with an enforcement notice relating to

PLA87 168(7) | clearing of native vegetation on land in Planning Regulation 2017, schedule 10, 10 1548
part 3 division 1 and 2 that may prevent the recipient from seeing the notice
A Corporation must not interfere with an enforcement notice relating to

PLASS 168(7) | clearing of native vegetation on land in Planning Regulation 2017, schedule 10, 50 7740
part 3 division 1 and 2 that may prevent the recipient from seeing the notice
An individual must not interfere with an enforcement notice relating to

PLASS 168(7) noncompliance with .the Bu.ild.ing Act 1975, section 220, bY a‘n owner of a. c 174
budget accommodation building that may prevent the recipient from seeing
the notice
A Corporation must not interfere with an enforcement notice relating to

PLASO 168(7) noncompliance with .the Bu.ild_ing Act 1975, section 220, bY a_n owner of a. 55 3870
budget accommodation building that may prevent the recipient from seeing
the notice

PLA91 226(1) An Individual provides an official false or misleading information or material 10 1548

PLA92 226(1) A Corporation provides an official false or misleading information or material 50 7740




WATER SUPPLY (SAFETY AND RELIABILITY) ACT 2008 - TRADE WASTE

CODE SECTION | NATURE OF ALLEGED OFFENCE UNITS S
WSROS 191 Cor‘m'ect or disconnect to service providers infrastructure without written consent - 4 619
Individual
WSRO09 191 Connect 9r disconnect to service providers infrastructure without written consent - 20 3096
Corporation
WSR10 192(1) Intgn“ere with a service providers infrastructure without written consent - 4 619
Individual
WSR11 192(1) InterfereIW|th a service providers infrastructure without written consent - 20 3096
Corporation
WSR12 192(2) BU|Iq over., interfere with a.ccess, or.allow water pondlln'g over access with a service 3 464
providers infrastructure without written consent - Individual
WSR13 192(2) BUI|d. over., interfere with a.ccess, or.aIIow water ponding ovgr access with a service 15 2322
providers infrastructure without written consent - Corporation
WSR01 193(1) Discharging trade waste without approval - Individual 4 619
WSR14 193(1) Discharging trade waste without approval - Corporation 20 3096
WSR04 193(2) Dlschargjng a prohibited subst.arlce, surface water, soil, sand or rock into a service 4 619
provider’s infrastructure — Individual
WSRO5 193(2) D|schargjng a prohibited substance,. surface water, soil, sand or rock into a service 20 3096
provider’s infrastructure - Corporation
WSRO6 193(3) Dls‘char'glng Watgr from orr\amentél pcznc;l, swimming pool or flltratlon system of 3 164
swimming pool into a service provider’s infrastructure — Individual
WSRO7 193(3) Dls‘char'gmg Wat‘er from orr\amentél p(?nq, swimming pool or flltrz‘:\tlon system of 15 2322
swimming pool into a service provider’s infrastructure - Corporation
WSR15 43(5)(a) | Contravening a Service Providers Water Restrictions - Individual 3 464
WSR16 43(5)(b) | Contravening a Service Providers Water Restrictions - Corporation 15 2322




